# COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

_	4 1	- A		•
In	tha	1 /	atter	At 9
111	шс	11	auci	w.

JOINT ELECTRONIC APPLICATION	)	
OF NAVITAS KY NG, LLC, JOHNSON	)	
COUNTY GAS COMPANY, AND B&H	)	CASE NO. 2019-00430
GAS COMPANY FOR APPROVAL OF	)	
ACQUISITION, TRANSFER OF	)	
OWNERSHIP, AND CONTROL OF	)	
NATURAL GAS UTILITY SYSTEMS	)	

### **NOTICE OF FILING**

COMES NOW, Navitas KY NG, LLC ("Navitas"), by and through counsel, hereby submits this Notice of Filing of the following document in this Docket No. 2019-00430:

 Navitas KY NG, LLC's 2021 Annual Reconciliation Filing pursuant to pursuant to the June 17, 2020 Order in Case No. 2019-00430.

On this the <u>30</u> day of March, 2021.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Klint W. Alexander Klint W. Alexander (# 88343) 1767 Nottage Ct Laramie, WY 82072 Tel: 615.594-4377

1ei: 015.594-45// Fmail: klint alexander1

Email: <u>klint.alexander10@gmail.com</u> Counsel for Navitas KY NG, LLC

#### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned hereby certifies that on the 30th day of March, 2021, a true and correct copy of the foregoing instrument was deposited in the United States Mail with postage prepaid, and addressed to the following:

# **Lindsey Flora**

Executive Director Public Service Commission Commonwealth of Kentucky 211 Sower Blvd. Frankfort, KY 40601

#### J.E.B. Pinney, Esq.

General Counsel Public Service Commission Commonwealth of Kentucky 211 Sower Blvd. Frankfort, KY 40601

# **Larry Cook**

Office of the Attorney General Rate Intervention 700 Capitol Ave. Suite 20 Frankfort, KY 40601

> /s/ Klint W. Alexander Klint W. Alexander